

July 9, 2012

Allot Communications to Host Second Quarter 2012 Earnings Results Conference Call on Tuesday, July 31, 2012

-- Call to be held at 8:30 AM ET --

Hod Hasharon, Israel – July 9, 2012 – Allot Communications Ltd. (NASDAQ: ALLT) will host a conference call to discuss its second quarter 2012 earnings results on Tuesday, July 31, 2012, at 8:30 AM ET, 3:30 PM Israel time. The quarterly financial results will be published prior to the conference call.

To access the conference call, please dial one of the following numbers: US: +1 646 254 3362, UK: +44 (0)20 3450 9987, Israel: +972 3763 0146, participant code 7208054.

A replay of the conference call will be available from 12:01 am ET on August 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 at 11:59 pm UK time. To access the replay, please dial: US: +1 347 366 9565, UK: +44 (0)20 3427 0598, access code: 7208054#.

A live webcast of the conference call can be accessed on the Allot Communications website at www.allot.com. The webcast will also be archived on the website following the conference call.

About Allot Communications

Allot Communications Ltd. (NASDAQ: ALLT) is a leading provider of intelligent data traffic optimization and monetization solutions for fixed and mobile broadband operators and large enterprise. Allot's scalable, carrier-grade solutions provide the visibility, topology awareness, security, application control and subscriber management that are vital to managing Internet service delivery, enhancing user experience, containing operating costs, and enabling service providers to generate revenues from their broadband networks. Allot's rich portfolio of solutions leverages dynamic actionable recognition technology (DART) to transform broadband pipes into smart networks that can rapidly and efficiently deploy value added Internet services. For more information, please visit http://www.allot.com.

Contact:

Investor Relations: Jay Kalish Executive Director Investor Relations International access code+972-54-221-1365 ikalish@allot.com